
2/2/25 Game #1 Blue: 53
Maroon: 57

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Blue Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Carr, Lincoln 1 4 7 2 10 6 17 1 2 2 3 15
Hudson, Charlie 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Gnau, Brian 3 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 2 0 0
Miescke, Mike 4 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Melendez, Sancho 5 5 7 1 1 6 8 4 7 5 3 17
Skaggs, Chris 6 2 3 0 2 2 5 3 4 11 1 7
Renshaw, Brian 7 4 7 1 2 5 9 3 4 1 2 14

Team Totals 15 24 4 18 19 42 11 17 21 9 53

2 Point Field Goal % 62.5%
3 Point Field Goal % 22.2%
Overall Field Goal % 45.2%
Free Throw % 64.7%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Maroon Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Rountree, Malachi 1 3 9 0 0 3 9 2 2 2 1 8
Dattilo, Jeff 2 5 9 3 4 8 13 1 2 8 3 20
Paul, Brandon 3 3 4 2 3 5 7 3 3 5 2 15
Edlin, Gary 4 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Marshall, Perry 5 1 1 2 4 3 5 0 0 1 1 8
Thompson, Logan 6 1 2 0 6 1 8 0 0 2 1 2
Sanders, Paul 7 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Effinger, John ** 2 4 0 0 2 4 0 0 5 4 4

Team Totals 15 29 7 17 22 46 6 7 23 12 57

2 Point Field Goal % 51.7%
3 Point Field Goal % 41.2%
Overall Field Goal % 47.8%
Free Throw % 85.7%

** Temporary sub



2/2/25 Game #2 Black: 57
Orange: 48

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Black Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Marshall, J.J. 1 3 7 0 1 3 8 0 1 11 1 6
Crawford, Ray 2 1 1 2 5 3 6 2 2 7 1 10
Clark, Moe 3 9 16 0 4 9 20 6 9 7 2 24
Williams, Neal 0 2 4 0 0 2 4 0 1 2 1 4
Kurtz, Andrew 5 3 8 0 1 3 9 0 2 9 1 6
Oliver, Sam 6 0 1 2 3 2 4 1 2 2 1 7
Glover, Mark 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals 18 37 4 14 22 51 9 17 38 7 57

2 Point Field Goal % 48.6%
3 Point Field Goal % 28.6%
Overall Field Goal % 43.1%
Free Throw % 52.9%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Orange Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Kennedy, Austin 1 2 6 0 2 2 8 1 2 6 3 5
Pierce, Kenny 2 0 0 1 3 1 3 0 0 1 4 3
Farnan, Patrick 3 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Noonan, Jon 4 2 7 5 9 7 16 0 0 4 2 19
Gagel, Todd 5 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 0 2 3 3
Thornbury, Daniel 6 2 4 2 6 4 10 0 0 4 1 10
Cosgrove, Rex 7 4 8 0 4 4 12 0 0 6 5 8

Team Totals 10 25 9 26 19 51 1 2 23 18 48

2 Point Field Goal % 40.0%
3 Point Field Goal % 34.6%
Overall Field Goal % 37.3%
Free Throw % 50.0%



2/2/25 Game #3 Lime: 49
Royal: 45

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Lime Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Palmer, Daniel 1 5 9 2 7 7 16 5 8 9 1 21
Schadt, Craig 2 2 4 0 2 2 6 1 1 5 0 5
Peniston, Chris 3 1 2 1 3 2 5 0 1 4 2 5
Favez, Eric 4 2 4 1 5 3 9 3 4 6 3 10
Kemme, John 5 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Morrison, Tyler 6 1 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 3 2 2
Kemme, Patrick 7 3 6 0 0 3 6 0 0 11 1 6

Team Totals 14 28 4 17 18 45 9 14 38 9 49

2 Point Field Goal % 50.0%
3 Point Field Goal % 23.5%
Overall Field Goal % 40.0%
Free Throw % 64.3%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Royal Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Hardymon, Brandon 1 0 2 0 4 0 6 0 0 3 3 0
Wilson, Jay 2 1 4 2 5 3 9 0 0 7 1 8
Zachary, Jeff 3 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 3 1 3
Eskridge, David 4 6 8 2 3 8 11 2 3 4 4 20
Hoffner, Matt 5 0 1 0 5 0 6 0 0 5 1 0
Ransdell, Ken 6 0 3 2 6 2 9 0 0 0 4 6
Willinger, Kenny 7 3 13 0 2 3 15 2 4 5 4 8

Team Totals 10 32 7 26 17 58 4 7 27 18 45

2 Point Field Goal % 31.3%
3 Point Field Goal % 26.9%
Overall Field Goal % 29.3%
Free Throw % 57.1%



2/2/25 Game #4 Red: 43
Green: 47

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Red Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Hart, Brian 1 4 8 1 6 5 14 0 0 3 3 11
Ramsey, Justin 2 2 4 0 1 2 5 0 0 8 2 4
Thompson, Patrick 3 2 4 1 5 3 9 1 2 5 4 8
Cummings, Tony 4 4 7 0 0 4 7 3 4 6 4 11
Leightenheimer, Jesse 5 0 3 1 3 1 6 0 0 3 5 3
Spurling, Brian 6 0 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 2 6
Gagel, Steve 7 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Team Totals 12 26 5 17 17 43 4 6 25 20 43

2 Point Field Goal % 46.2%
3 Point Field Goal % 29.4%
Overall Field Goal % 39.5%
Free Throw % 66.7%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Green Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Eubanks, Nate 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Montgomery, Kent 2 1 3 3 6 4 9 2 3 4 2 13
Coleman, Matt 3 2 5 1 1 3 6 0 1 8 4 7
Huff, Mitch 4 2 9 2 3 4 12 10 15 6 0 20
Dunn, Eran 5 2 5 0 0 2 5 0 0 3 4 4
Willinger, Ken 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Latkovski, Dominic 7 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 2 0 3 3

Team Totals 8 23 6 11 14 34 13 21 21 13 47

2 Point Field Goal % 34.8%
3 Point Field Goal % 54.5%
Overall Field Goal % 41.2%
Free Throw % 61.9%



Men's Basketball League Standings
Through February 2nd Games

Team # Wins Losses Pct 

5 Lime Team 7            1            0.875

6 Green Team 6            1            0.857

2 Black Team 5            3            0.625

1 Blue Team 5            4            0.556

3 Orange Team 3            5            0.375

7 Maroon Team 3            5            0.375

8 Royal Team 3            5            0.375

4 Red Team 2            6            0.250

9 Purple Team 2            6            0.250



Cumulative Season Results Through February 2nd Games
TEAM #1 Blue Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Carr, Lincoln 1 9            33          56          0.589     40          83          0.482     73          139        0.525     25          32          0.781     40          4.4         18          211        23.4       
Hudson, Charlie 2 6            0            5            -        0            0            -        0            5            -        0            0            -        0            0.0         0            0            0.0         
Gnau, Brian 3 5            1            4            0.250     3            14          0.214     4            18          0.222     0            2            -        19          3.8         6            11          2.2         
Miescke, Mike 4 6            1            15          0.067     3            9            0.333     4            24          0.167     0            0            -        18          3.0         8            11          1.8         
Melendez, Sancho 5 7            30          57          0.526     2            18          0.111     32          75          0.427     14          25          0.560     48          6.9         19          80          11.4       
Skaggs, Chris 6 8            15          29          0.517     22          53          0.415     37          82          0.451     13          20          0.650     74          9.3         12          109        13.6       
Renshaw, Brian 7 8            25          67          0.373     4            19          0.211     29          86          0.337     14          25          0.560     32          4.0         15          76          9.5         
Temp Subs 5            4            15          0.267     3            16          0.188     7            31          0.226     2            2            1.000     22          4.4         13          19          3.8         

Team Totals 9            109        248        0.440     77          212        0.363     186        460        0.404     68          106        0.642     253        28.1       91          517        57.4       
Opponent Totals 9            126        250        0.504     70          189        0.370     196        439        0.446     42          74          0.568     262        29.1       97          504        56.0       
Differential (17)        (2)          (0.064)   7            23          (0.007)   (10)        21          (0.042)   26          32          0.074     (9)          (1.0)       (6)          13          1.4         

TEAM #2 Black Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Marshall, J.J. 1 8            20          42          0.476     0            9            -        20          51          0.392     5            14          0.357     43          5.4         17          45          5.6         
Crawford, Ray 2 8            11          21          0.524     14          42          0.333     25          63          0.397     7            14          0.500     58          7.3         16          71          8.9         
Clark, Moe 3 8            58          104        0.558     11          38          0.289     69          142        0.486     27          38          0.711     49          6.1         14          176        22.0       
Williams, Neal 0 8            8            27          0.296     0            1            -        8            28          0.286     7            13          0.538     30          3.8         16          23          2.9         
Kurtz, Andrew 5 7            21          31          0.677     4            12          0.333     25          43          0.581     10          25          0.400     39          5.6         12          64          9.1         
Oliver, Sam 6 7            12          24          0.500     4            13          0.308     16          37          0.432     10          16          0.625     33          4.7         7            46          6.6         
Glover, Mark 7 8            1            10          0.100     0            0            -        1            10          0.100     0            0            -        2            0.3         2            2            0.3         

Team Totals 8            131        259        0.506     33          115        0.287     164        374        0.439     66          120        0.550     254        31.8       84          427        53.4       
Opponent Totals 8            102        213        0.479     55          173        0.318     157        386        0.407     37          78          0.474     194        24.3       106        406        50.8       
Differential 29          46          0.027     (22)        (58)        (0.031)   7            (12)        0.032     29          42          0.076     60          7.5         (22)        21          2.6         

TEAM #3 Orange Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Kennedy, Austin 1 8            17          34          0.500     4            19          0.211     21          53          0.396     8            19          0.421     51          6.4         23          54          6.8         
Pierce, Kenny 2 8            1            10          0.100     4            8            0.500     5            18          0.278     0            0            -        7            0.9         9            14          1.8         
Farnan, Patrick 3 6            9            20          0.450     0            0            -        9            20          0.450     4            6            0.667     40          6.7         16          22          3.7         
Noonan, Jon 4 8            25          60          0.417     30          70          0.429     55          130        0.423     8            10          0.800     40          5.0         15          148        18.5       
Gagel, Todd 5 7            8            18          0.444     2            9            0.222     10          27          0.370     0            0            -        12          1.7         9            22          3.1         
Thornbury, Daniel 6 8            13          27          0.481     25          64          0.391     38          91          0.418     15          23          0.652     41          5.1         6            116        14.5       
Cosgrove, Rex 7 6            12          24          0.500     6            27          0.222     18          51          0.353     3            4            0.750     24          4.0         20          45          7.5         
Temp Subs 2            3            8            0.375     0            2            -        3            10          0.300     3            6            0.500     6            3.0         2            9            4.5         

Team Totals 8            88          201        0.438     71          199        0.357     159        400        0.398     41          68          0.603     221        27.6       100        430        53.8       
Opponent Totals 8            115        242        0.475     48          140        0.343     163        382        0.427     56          105        0.533     246        30.8       81          430        53.8       
Differential (27)        (41)        (0.037)   23          59          0.014     (4)          18          (0.029)   (15)        (37)        0.070     (25)        (3.2)       19          0            0.0         



Cumulative Season Results Through February 2nd Games
TEAM #4 Red Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Hart, Brian 1 6            19          39          0.487     9            28          0.321     28          67          0.418     5            8            0.625     25          4.2         15          70          11.7       
Ramsey, Justin 2 8            26          53          0.491     3            21          0.143     29          74          0.392     3            4            0.750     34          4.3         29          64          8.0         
Thompson, Patrick 3 7            24          45          0.533     15          44          0.341     39          89          0.438     20          39          0.513     52          7.4         19          113        16.1       
Cummings, Tony 4 6            27          56          0.482     0            0            -        27          56          0.482     12          23          0.522     30          5.0         12          66          11.0       
Leightenheimer, Jesse 5 8            8            21          0.381     7            28          0.250     15          49          0.306     4            7            0.571     30          3.8         25          41          5.1         
Spurling, Brian 6 8            4            14          0.286     3            25          0.120     7            39          0.179     3            4            0.750     23          2.9         13          20          2.5         
Gagel, Steve 7 5            0            0            -        0            1            -        0            1            -        0            0            -        5            1.0         7            0            0.0         
Temp Subs 2            3            7            0.429     2            6            0.333     5            13          0.385     4            6            0.667     16          8.0         7            16          8.0         

Team Totals 8            111        235        0.472     39          153        0.255     150        388        0.387     51          91          0.560     215        26.9       127        390        48.8       
Opponent Totals 8            91          198        0.460     51          138        0.370     142        336        0.423     87          145        0.600     246        30.8       99          422        52.8       
Differential 20          37          0.012     (12)        15          (0.115)   8            52          (0.036)   (36)        (54)        (0.040)   (31)        (3.9)       28          (32)        (4.0)       

TEAM #5 Lime Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Palmer, Daniel 1 8            37          58          0.638     18          52          0.346     55          110        0.500     29          44          0.659     53          6.6         12          157        19.6       
Schadt, Craig 2 8            21          33          0.636     9            32          0.281     30          65          0.462     5            9            0.556     21          2.6         7            74          9.3         
Peniston, Chris 3 7            5            10          0.500     12          32          0.375     17          42          0.405     2            5            0.400     42          6.0         14          48          6.9         
Favez, Eric 4 8            17          37          0.459     28          58          0.483     45          95          0.474     9            12          0.750     58          7.3         13          127        15.9       
Kemme, John 5 7            0            0            -        1            8            0.125     1            8            0.125     2            2            1.000     10          1.4         8            5            0.7         
Morrison, Tyler 6 7            5            16          0.313     0            3            -        5            19          0.263     10          16          0.625     46          6.6         9            20          2.9         
Kemme, Patrick 7 8            17          34          0.500     1            1            1.000     18          35          0.514     5            14          0.357     43          5.4         18          42          5.3         

Team Totals 8            102        188        0.543     69          186        0.371     171        374        0.457     62          102        0.608     273        34.1       81          473        59.1       
Opponent Totals 8            97          236        0.411     63          210        0.300     160        446        0.359     40          67          0.597     222        27.8       106        423        52.9       
Differential 5            (48)        0.132     6            (24)        0.071     11          (72)        0.098     22          35          0.011     51          6.3         (25)        50          6.2         

TEAM #6 Green Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Eubanks, Nate 1 6            41          74          0.554     0            6            -        41          80          0.513     15          26          0.577     46          7.7         15          97          16.2       
Montgomery, Kent 2 6            7            13          0.538     17          49          0.347     24          62          0.387     3            6            0.500     19          3.2         10          68          11.3       
Coleman, Matt 3 6            5            21          0.238     5            8            0.625     10          29          0.345     4            7            0.571     42          7.0         15          29          4.8         
Huff, Mitch 4 7            33          72          0.458     5            17          0.294     38          89          0.427     31          53          0.585     42          6.0         9            112        16.0       
Dunn, Eran 5 6            5            15          0.333     0            0            -        5            15          0.333     2            4            0.500     13          2.2         11          12          2.0         
Willinger, Ken 6 7            2            5            0.400     0            0            -        2            5            0.400     1            4            0.250     4            0.6         2            5            0.7         
Latkovski, Dominic 7 7            15          21          0.714     6            12          0.500     21          33          0.636     2            8            0.250     20          2.9         16          50          7.1         
Temp Subs 2            1            3            0.333     1            8            0.125     2            11          0.182     0            0            -        10          5.0         1            5            2.5         

Team Totals 7            109        224        0.487     34          100        0.340     143        324        0.441     58          108        0.537     196        28.0       79          378        54.0       
Opponent Totals 7            73          164        0.445     52          138        0.377     125        302        0.414     31          46          0.674     170        24.3       110        333        47.6       
Differential 36          60          0.042     (18)        (38)        (0.037)   18          22          0.027     27          62          (0.137)   26          3.7         (31)        45          6.4         



Cumulative Season Results Through February 2nd Games
TEAM #7 Maroon Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Rountree, Malachi 1 7            16          49          0.327     2            8            0.250     18          57          0.316     5            7            0.714     22          3.1         9            43          6.1         
Dattilo, Jeff 2 8            41          72          0.569     5            19          0.263     46          91          0.505     14          23          0.609     53          6.6         20          111        13.9       
Paul, Brandon 3 8            22          42          0.524     9            27          0.333     31          69          0.449     11          14          0.786     52          6.5         20          82          10.3       
Edlin, Gary 4 4            5            9            0.556     10          22          0.455     15          31          0.484     6            6            1.000     13          3.3         6            46          11.5       
Marshall, Perry 5 8            3            13          0.231     6            31          0.194     9            44          0.205     1            2            0.500     31          3.9         10          25          3.1         
Ramsey, Mike 6 1            0            0            -        1            2            0.500     1            2            0.500     0            0            -        0            0.0         1            3            3.0         
Sanders, Paul 7 7            28          62          0.452     6            20          0.300     34          82          0.415     12          23          0.522     40          5.7         18          86          12.3       
Thompson, Logan 6 6            1            3            0.333     3            12          0.250     4            15          0.267     0            0            -        12          2.0         12          11          1.8         
Temp Subs 2            3            6            0.500     0            0            -        3            6            0.500     0            0            -        8            4.0         5            6            3.0         

Team Totals 8            119        256        0.465     42          141        0.298     161        397        0.406     49          75          0.653     231        28.9       101        413        51.6       
Opponent Totals 8            102        210        0.486     60          151        0.397     162        361        0.449     75          114        0.658     207        25.9       79          459        57.4       
Differential 17          46          (0.021)   (18)        (10)        (0.099)   (1)          36          (0.043)   (26)        (39)        (0.005)   24          3.0         22          (46)        (5.8)       

TEAM #8 Royal Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Hardymon, Brandon 1 8            2            12          0.167     6            22          0.273     8            34          0.235     3            5            0.600     21          2.6         15          25          3.1         
Wilson, Jay 2 7            13          25          0.520     5            13          0.385     18          38          0.474     2            12          0.167     42          6.0         14          43          6.1         
Zachary, Jeff 3 8            5            13          0.385     1            7            0.143     6            20          0.300     2            6            0.333     27          3.4         5            15          1.9         
Eskridge, David 4 8            31          49          0.633     10          23          0.435     41          72          0.569     18          32          0.563     47          5.9         18          110        13.8       
Hoffner, Matt 5 8            5            18          0.278     16          43          0.372     21          61          0.344     6            12          0.500     20          2.5         5            64          8.0         
Ransdell, Ken 6 8            3            18          0.167     10          37          0.270     13          55          0.236     4            10          0.400     11          1.4         18          40          5.0         
Willinger, Kenny 7 7            21          53          0.396     4            13          0.308     25          66          0.379     4            9            0.444     14          2.0         21          58          8.3         
Temp Subs 0 1            4            12          0.333     0            4            -        4            16          0.250     1            4            0.250     6            6.0         1            9            9.0         

Team Totals 8            84          200        0.420     52          162        0.321     136        362        0.376     40          90          0.444     188        23.5       97          364        45.5       
Opponent Totals 8            121        241        0.502     34          119        0.286     155        360        0.431     52          86          0.605     233        29.1       91          396        49.5       
Differential (37)        (41)        (0.082)   18          43          0.035     (19)        2            (0.055)   (12)        4            (0.161)   (45)        (5.6)       6            (32)        (4.0)       

TEAM #9 Purple Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Gruneisen, Mike 1 8            6            24          0.250     2            11          0.182     8            35          0.229     1            2            0.500     28          3.5         8            19          2.4         
Effinger, John 2 8            19          37          0.514     0            0            -        19          37          0.514     1            8            0.125     58          7.3         25          39          4.9         
Sheckles, Twayne 3 8            6            10          0.600     8            19          0.421     14          29          0.483     7            9            0.778     19          2.4         13          43          5.4         
Dillihay, Baker 4 8            1            4            0.250     2            6            0.333     3            10          0.300     0            0            -        13          1.6         5            8            1.0         
Thomas, Jeremy 5 6            28          60          0.467     4            21          0.190     32          81          0.395     6            12          0.500     34          5.7         14          74          12.3       
Scharfenberger, John 6 6            23          52          0.442     0            2            -        23          54          0.426     8            10          0.800     13          2.2         13          54          9.0         
Isom, Corey 7 8            11          27          0.407     44          81          0.543     55          108        0.509     5            5            1.000     25          3.1         18          159        19.9       
Temp Subs 1            8            9            0.889     1            2            0.500     9            11          0.818     5            5            1.000     1            1.0         2            24          24.0       

Team Totals 8            102        223        0.457     61          142        0.430     163        365        0.447     33          51          0.647     191        23.9       98          420        52.5       
Opponent Totals 8            128        280        0.457     45          152        0.296     173        432        0.400     48          96          0.500     242        30.3       89          439        54.9       
Differential (26)        (57)        -        16          (10)        0.134     (10)        (67)        0.047     (15)        (45)        0.147     (51)        (6.4)       9            (19)        (2.4)       


